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ONTARIO COUNTY TOURISM - BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Ontario County Tourism - Board of Directors

Officer Role First Name Last Name Account Name Email
Primary
Phone Physical Address 1 Physical City

Physical
State

Physical
Zip

Term
Expiration

 1. Chairperson  David  Hutchings  Sonnenberg Gardens & Mansion State
Historic Park 

 director@sonnenberg.org  (585) 394-
4922 

 250 Gibson Street  Canandaigua  NY  14424  09/30/2026 

 2. 1st Vice Chairperson  Lisa  FitzGerald  Finger Lakes Winery Tours  lisafitz07@gmail.com  (315) 828-
6289 

 5148 Park Meadow Ln  Canandaigua  NY  14424  09/30/2024 

 4. Secretary  Charles
(Chaz) 

 Parkhurst  Lyons National Bank  cparkhurst@bankwithlnb.com  (585) 433-
8700 

 1423 Hathaway Dr,  Farmington  NY  14425  09/30/2024 

 5. Treasurer  Steve  Fuller  Bristol Mountain  sfuller@bristolmt.com  (585) 374-
6000 

 5662 Route 64  Canandaigua  NY  14424  09/30/2026 

 6. Immediate Past
Chairperson 

 Mike  Kauffman  Eastview Mall  mkauffman@wilmorite.com  (585) 223-
3693 

 7979 Pittsford Victor Road
Route 96 

 Victor  NY  14564  09/30/2024 

 7. Rep. Board of
Supervisors 

 Christopher  Vastola  Town of Canadice  supervisor@canadice.org  (585) 367-
2050 

 5949 County Rd. 37  Springwater  NY  14560  12/31/2024 

 Member  Sheryl  Mordini  1795 Acorn Inn  acorninn@me.com  (585) 229-
2834 

 4508 State Route 64  Canandaigua  NY  14424  09/30/2025 

 Member  Sherry  Brahm-
French 

 Arbor Hill Grapery & Winery  sherry@thegrapery.com  (585) 742-
2499 

 6293 Hawks RD  Naples  NY  14512  09/30/2025 

 Member  Mark  Gilbride  Lazy Acre Alpacas  Lazyacre8830@outlook.com  (585) 455-
1203 

 8830 Baker Road  Bloomfield  NY  14469  09/30/2024 

 Member  Mike  Darling  C rafty Ales and Lagers  mike@drinkcraftyales.com  (315) 332-
1606 

 2 Exchange Street  Phelps  NY  14532  09/30/2024 

 Member  Lenore  Friend  Finger Lakes Community College  Lenore.Friend@flcc.edu  (585) 394-
3500 

 3325 Marvin Sands Drive  Canandaigua  NY  14424  09/30/2026 

 Member  Lori  Proper  The Lake House on Canandaigua  lproper@lakehousecdga.com  (585) 394-
7810 

 770 South Main Street  Canandaigua  NY  14424  09/30/2024 

 Member  Jim  Cecere  Vinifera  jim@flxgoods.com  (917) 992-
4721 

 44 Linden St  Geneva  NY  14456   

 Member  Edward C .  Kenyon  Boylan Code  ekenyon@boylancode.com  (585) 394-
2068 

 11 North Streeet  Canandaigua  NY  14424  09/30/2025 

 Member  Todd  Plouffe  Indus Hospitality Group  tplouffe@indushg.com  (585) 248-
2440 

 950 Panorama Trail South  Rochester  NY  14625  09/30/2025 

 Member  Naved  Amed  Geneva On The Lake  NavedAmed@Tannerish.com  (315) 789-
7190 

 1001 Lochland Road  Geneva  NY  14456   

 Member  Mike  Roeder  Friend of FLVC  mroederpga@gmail.com  (585) 690-
2644 

 908 Brownsville Road  Victor  NY  14564  09/30/2026 
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